disclosed at 30 June 2019 to lease liabilities recognized on 1 July 2019:

HK$ million At 1 July 2019
Opening lease commitments
disclosed at 30 June 2019 5,578
Discounted using the Group’s weighted average
incremental borrowing rate of 2.1% 5,233
Add: Lease components of service contracts not
included in operating lease commitments 8
Less: Non-lease components included under
operating lease commitments (129)
Prepaid rent and others (9)
Lease liabilities recognized at 1 July 2019 5,103
Comprising

Current lease liabilities 1,249
Non-current lease liabilities 3,854

2.3 Measurement of right-of-use assets
The associated right-of-use assets for leases were measured using
the modified retrospective approach at the amount equal to the initial
measurement of lease liabilities, adjusted by the impairment together
with the restoration costs.

2.4 �Adjustments recognized in the consolidated
balance sheet on 1 July 2019

The change in accounting policy affected the following items in the
consolidated balance sheet on 1 July 2019:

HK$ million

As at
30 June 2019
as previously

reported

Impact
on initial
adoption

of IFRS 16
At

1 July 2019
Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets - 4,304 4,304
Property, plant and
equipment 1,128 (8) 1,120
Debtors, deposits and
prepayments 120 27 147
Current Assets
Debtors, deposits and
prepayments 1,499 18 1,517
Current Liabilities
Creditors and
accrued charges 2,350  13 2,363
Provisions 1,094 (775) 319
Lease liabilities - 1,249 1,249
Non-current
liabilities
Lease liabilities - 3,854 3,854
Equity
Reserves 6,524 - 6,524

2.5 Lessor accounting
The Group sub-leases stores and has classified the sub-leases as
finance leases.

The following table sets out a maturity analysis of the finance lease
receivables as at the end of the year.

As at 30 June

HK$ million 2020
Less than one year 35
One to two years 23
Two to five years 16
Total undiscounted finance lease receivables 74
Unearned finance income (3)
Net finance lease receivables 71

Movement of the finance lease receivables were as follows:

HK$ million 2020
At 1 July 88
Additions 16
Interest income 2
Lease payments received (34)
Exchange translation (1)
At 30 June 71